## 501977776 07/03/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael W. Fitzgerald	07/03/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PinStop USA, LLC
Street Address:	2701 Grosbeak Lane
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12361528

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (704)271-9551 **Phone**: 704-271-9550

Email: geverman@evermanlawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Everman Law Firm, P.A.

Address Line 1: 9111 Woodhall Lake Drive

Address Line 4: Waxahw, NORTH CAROLINA 28173

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 199E-0410U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory R. Everman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028489 FRAME: 0132

OP \$40,00 12361528

Attorney's Docket No.: 199E-0410U

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	e considerations
paid to the undersigned, each of the undersigned, Michael W. Fitzgerald	, agrees to
assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to PinStop USA, LLC	, whose address
is 2701 Grosbeak Lane, NC 28269, a corporation of North Carolina	(hereinafter
"Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America	a, its territories,
dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all	applications for
patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	

# DOOR HINGE WITH INTEGRATED PRESET STOPS

for which the undersigned have file	ed an application	for patent in the	United States of America on
January 28, 2009	, Serial No	12/361,528	•

- 1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVERMAN LAW FIRM, PA the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned names.

Date <u>7/3/</u> /	Inventor_	MB	Witness	- 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 1888 - 188
7/ 3/				